D A T A  S H E E T
5166
Ciena’s 5166 Router is purpose-built for 5G networks that
converge 4G/5G fronthaul, midhaul, and backhaul (xHaul)
networks onto a common, simpler infrastructure. With
dense 1/10/25GbE to 100/200/400GbE aggregation and
support for both hard network slicing (FlexEthernet) and
soft network slicing (Segment Routing), the 5166 is the

Visit the Ciena Community
Answer your questions
Ordering information
Part Number Product Description
170-5166-900 5166, (32) 25/10/1GE SFP28, (2)400G/200/100GE QSFP-DD, EXT. TEMP, DUAL DC POWER
170-5166-901 5166, (32) 25/10/1GE SFP28, (2)400G/200/100GE QSFP-DD, EXT. TEMP, DUAL AC POWER
Required OS Base System Perpetual Software Licenses
S75-LIC-5166EO-P SAOS BASE OS, ETHERNET & OAM, FLEXE, 100G & 200G SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5166, PERPETUAL
Optional OS Applications
S75-LIC-5166MPLS-P SAOS ROUTING AND MPLS SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5166, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-5166SYNC-P SAOS SYNCHRONIZATION SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5166, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-5166SEC-P SAOS SECURITY SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5166, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-5166400GS-P SAOS 400G SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5166, PERPETUAL